Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Versus

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Smt. Amritpal Kaur, (9888787415)

C/o Preet Inder Pal Kaushal Advocate, Chamber No. 136, Judicial Complex, Jagraon, Ludhiana.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP (Rural), Jagraon,

Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o DIG, Ludhiana Range,

Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No. 1288 of 2020

Present:

Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Harpreet Singh (ASI), 9779800318

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 05.01.2021 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

Information Sought:

- a) ਇਹ ਕਿ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ, ਸ੍ਰੀ ਯਸ਼ਵੀਰ ਮਹਾਜਨ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੇ ਮੇਰੇ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 3956 ਆਫ 2018 ਅਤੇ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 758 ਆਫ 2019 ਫੈਸਲਾ ਮਿਤੀ 20-06-2019 ਦਾ ਆਰਡਰ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਸਮੇਤ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਦੀ ਸਾਫ ਸੂਥਰੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੂਦਾ ਨਕਲ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- b) ਇਹ ਕਿ ਉਕਤ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਦਾ ਆਰਡਰ ਥਾਣਾ ਸਿਟੀ ਜਗਰਾਉਂ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਸਮੇਤ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਦੀ ਸਾਫ ਸੂਥਰੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੂਦਾ ਨਕਲ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- c) ਇਹ ਕਿ ਉਕਤ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਦਾ ਆਰਡਰ ਥਾਣਾ ਸਦਰ ਜਗਰਾਉਂ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਸਮੇਤ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਦੀ ਸਾਫ ਸੁਥਰੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਨਕਲ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਜੇਕਰ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਆਰ_਼ਟੀ_.ਆਈ ਐਕਟ ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 6(3) ਦੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਨੂੰ ਟਰਾਂਸਫਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕਰਦਾ ਕਰਦੀ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ ਮੈਂ ਭਾਰਤ ਦਾ ⁄ਦੀ ਜੇਂਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਤੀ ਨਾਗਰਿਕ ਹਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਉਕਤ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਜੋ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਹੀ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਹੈ, ਸੂਚਨਾ ਐਕਟ ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 8 ਅਤੇ 9 ਅਧੀਨ ਪ੍ਰੋਵਾਈਡ ਕਰਨੀ ਵਰਜਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।

- **2.** Respondent, Sh. Harpreet Singh pleaded that the sought information has been supplied to the appellant dated 04.01.2021 through registered post.
- **3.** The respondent PIO is absent without any intimation for the three time in succession.
- 4. Accordingly, the Commission observes that she is satisfied with the information/response filed by the respondent-Public Information Officer so no further action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is disposed of and closed. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within 10 days from the issue of this order in case of any further submissions.

Chandigarh Dated: 24.03.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commission

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u>
Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Tejinder Singh Advocate, (9041004313)

Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside Sanjh Kender, Phillaur-144410, Jalandhar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o District Public Relation Officer, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director,

Information and Public Relation Department, Punjab,

Punjab Civil Sectt. Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 1718 of 2020

Present: Appellant: Sh. Tejinder Singh (On Telephone Call)

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

 This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 07.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

<u>Information Sought:</u>

- 1) ਇਹ ਕਿ ਸਾਲ-2013 ਤੋਂ 21-3-2020 ਤੱਕ ਜਿੰਨੇ ਵੀ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵਿਚ ਹੋਏ ਉਸ ਵਿਚ ਜੋ ਵੀਡੀਓਗ੍ਰਾਫੀ, ਟੈਂਟ, ਕੈਟਰਿੰਗ, ਸਾਊਂਡ, ਫਲੈਕਸ ਬੋਰਡ, ਬੈਕਗਰਾਊਂਡ ਪਰਦਾ, ਸਵਾਗਤੀ ਗੇਟ, ਸੱਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ, ਢੋਆ ਢੁਆਈ ਆਦਿ ਦੇ ਜੋ ਵੀ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ, ਇਹਨਾਂ ਟੈਂਡਰਾ ਨੂੰ ਰਸੀਵ ਕਿਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਬਾਬਤ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 2) ਉਕਤ ਪੈਰਾ ਨੰ: 1 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਕਿਸ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਖੋਲ੍ਹਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਨਾਂ ਦੱਸੇ ਜਾਣ।
- 3) ਪੈਰਾ ਨੰ: । ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਲਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਿਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਜਨਤਕ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਉਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਂ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਜਿਸ ਅਖਬਾਰ/ਡਿਜ਼ੀਟਲ ਮੀਡੀਆ ਜਾ ਜਿਸ ਵਿਚ ਤਰੀਕੇ ਨਾਲ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਉਸ ਉਸ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕਸੂਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 4) ਸਫਲ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵਾਲੇ ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਿਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਕਿ ਉਸ ਦਾ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪਾਸ ਹੋ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਉਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- **2.** Telephonically,_appellant Sh. Tejinder Singh states that he has received the complete information and has no objection, if the case is closed.
- **3**. Since, the complete information has already been supplied to the appellant as per the submissions made by him, therefore, the Commission opines that no further action is required in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of and closed**.

Chandigarh Dated: 24.03.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commission

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Jagshir Singh, (8195800345)

S/o Sh. Gian Singh, #9/20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o SSP (Rural), Ludhiana.

Public Information Officer,

·

O/o ADC, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority O/o DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No. 1722 of 2020

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagshir Singh (On Telephone Call)

Respondent: Sh. Harpreet Singh (ASI), 9779800318

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 07.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

Information Sought:

- ।) ਉੱਕਤ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਨੰਬਰ 2340-CPRC ਮਿਤੀ 30-11-18 ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
- . 2) ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਉੱਪਰ ਕੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸਮੇਤ ਸਾਰੇ ਬਿਆਨਾਤ ਅਤੇ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜਾਂ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
- 3) ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਈ ਦੇਰੀ ਦਾ ਕਾਰਨ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 4) ਮੰਗੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਜੇਕਰ ਹੋਰ ਦਫਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ. ਐਕਟ ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 6(3) ਅਧੀਨ ਤਬਦੀਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 2. Written Submissions by Respondent from O/o <u>SSP (Rural)</u>, <u>Ludhiana</u>: A letter dated 24.03.2021 vide diary no. 6828 is received in the Commission vide which the respondent authority has mentioned that he has supplied sought information and the relevant portion of which is reproduced below:-
 - ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਗਸੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ. ਗਿਆਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ 9/20 ਮੰਡੀ ਮੁੱਲਾਂਪੁਰ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ. ਐਕਟ 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਜੋ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਸੀ, ਉਸ ਦੀਆਂ 4 ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਮਿਤੀ 05/02/2021 ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਿੱਧੇ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ ਮੁਹੱਈਆਂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਚੁੱਕੀਆਂ ਹਨ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤੀ ਰਸੀਦ ਇਸ ਪੱਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

ਇੱਥੇ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਵਰਣਨਯੋਗ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣਾ ਅਸਲਾ ਲਾਇਸੰਸ ਰਿਨਿਊ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ADC ਦਫਤਰ ਜਗਰਾਉਂ ਪਾਸ ਅਪਲਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ADC ਦਫਤਰ ਜਗਰਾਉਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਦੀ ਅਸਲਾ ਫਾਈਲ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਅਸਲਾ ਲਾਈਸੰਸ ਫਾਈਲ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਅੰਤਿਮ ਫੈਸਲੇ ਲਈ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਦਫਤਰ ADC ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜਗਰਾਉ ਨੂੰ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. 311/LC ਮਿਤੀ 28/11/2020 ਨੂੰ ਵਾਪਿਸ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਬਾਕੀ ਅੰਤਿਮ ਫੈਸਲੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ADC ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਈਮੇਲ DCJR ਨੰ. 1132 ਮਿਤੀ 24/02/2021 ਨਾਲ ਅੰਤਿਮ ਫੈਸਲਾ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਦੇਣਯੋਗ ਸੂਚਨਾ RTI ਦੇ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਦੇਣ ਬਾਰੇ ਵਿਚਾਰਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਤਾਲਮੇਲ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਉਸਨੂੰ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਕਿ, ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਪਾਸ ਜਿੰਨੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਤੁਹਾਡੇ ਕੇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਸੀ, ਉਹ ਤੁਹਾਨੂੰ ਅੱਜ ਮਿਤੀ 05/02/2021 ਨੂੰ ਸਿੱਧੇ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ, ਬਾਕੀ ਦੀ ਰਹਿੰਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਤੁਸੀਂ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਦਫਤਰ ਏ.ਡੀ.ਸੀ. ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜਗਰਾਉਂ ਨਾਲ ਸਪੰਰਕ ਕਰ ਸਕਦੇ ਹੋ।

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Appeal Case No. 1722 of 2020

- 3. In the view of above PIO of O/o ADC, Ludhiana is directed to **provide up-to-date status** within 10 days from the issue of this order, if any, to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.
- 4. The Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent, SSP (Rural), Ludhiana.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is disposed & closed with above directions.

Chandigarh Dated: 24.03.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. D.R. Singla, (7081079234)	
# 4961, Sector 38 West,	
Chandigarh.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o IGP (Crime), Punjab,	·
Chandigarh.	

First Appellate Authority O/o DGP, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 1727 of 2020

Present: Appellant: Sh. D.R. Singla

Respondent: Sh. Ram Prasad (Sr.Asst.), 9855464748

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 07.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today

Information Sought:

- 2. Appellant Sh. D.R. Singla states that he has received the complete information and has no objection, if the case is closed.
- **3**. Since, the complete information has already been supplied to the appellant as per the submissions made by him, therefore, the Commission opines that no further action is required in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of and closed**.

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 24.03.2021 State Information Commission

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



S/o Sh. Kuldeep Singh, R/o # 2636,

Street No. 1, Azad Nagar, Near Shimla Market,

Putligarh, Amritsar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner of Police,

Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Police Commissioner,

Amritsar.

Appeal Case No. 1740 of 2020

Present: Appellant: Sh. Rajwinder Singh (On Telephone Call)

Respondent: Sh. Surinder Singh (ASI), 9780575800

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 07.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today

Information Sought:

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਐਫੀਡੇਵਿਟ ਨੂੰ ਰਣਧੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਾਮ ਦੇ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਰਾਹੀ ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਓ. -ਕਮ-ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਆਫ ਪੁਲਿਸ ,ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਦੇ ਦਸਤਖਤਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ,ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕਸ਼ਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ:-

.(1) ਰਣਧੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ-ਪਤਾ,ਅਹੁਦੇ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ,ਡਿਪਾਰਟਮੈਂਟ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ ਅਤੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਪਤਾ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ (2) ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਐਫੀਡੇਵਿਟ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕਸ਼ਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਜਾਂ ਇਸ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਾ ਕੁਝ ਭਾਗ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਅਥਾਰਿਟੀ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਰਖਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਆਵੇਦਨ ਨੂੰ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 6 (3) ਜਾਂ 5(4) ਤਹਿਤ ਟਰਾਂਸਫਰ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਉਸ ਦਾ ਇਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਹੇਤੂ ਮੈਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਣ ਦੀ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾਲਤਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਮੇਰੀ ਇਸ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਦੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਨਾਲ ਗੈਰ-ਕਾਨੂੰਨੀ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ ਸਾਂਝਾ ਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਇਸ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਆਵੇਦਨ ਦੀ ਫੀਸ ਵਜੋਂ 10 ਰੂਪਏ ਦੇ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਆਰਡਰ ਨੰਬਰ 49 F 535252 ਨਾਲ ਨੱਧੀ ਕਰ ਰਿਹਾ ਹਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਅਡਿਸ਼ਨਲ ਫੀਸ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਰੂਲ 2007 ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਰੂਲ 2017 ਤਹਿਤ ਦੇਣ ਦਾ ਹੱਕ ਦਾਰ ਹੋਵਾਂਗਾ। ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਹ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਮੈਨੂੰ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ, ਐਕਟ ਤਹਿਤ ਤੈਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਸਮੇਂ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਮੁਹਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਆਪਣੇ ਭਾਰਤ ਦਾ ਨਗਰਿਕ ਹੋਣ ਦੇ ਸਬੂਤ ਵਜੋਂ ਮੈਂ ਅਪਣੇ ਡਰਾਈਵਿੰਗ ਲਾਇੰਸੈਂਸ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਧੀ ਕਰ ਰਿਹਾ ਹਾਂ

- 2. Respondent, Sh. Surinder Singh pleaded that the sought information has been to the appellant. Whereas, the Appellant Sh. Rajwinder Singh contended that unattested copies of the requisite information has been supplied and he wants it to attested.
- 3. In the view of above the respondent PIO, provide an additional reply/information to the appellant duly attested and for this he is advised to visit the respondent office at mutually convenient date and time without fail.

The instant appeal case is **disposed & closed with above directions.**

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh Dated: 24.03.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Vivek Kumar (President), (9041664114)	
MACC, # 450, Sector-3 C,	
Mandi Gobindgarh-147301,	
District Fatehgarh Sahib.	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o SSP,	·

First Appellate Authority O/o SSP, Fatehgarh Sahib.

Fatehgarh Sahib.

Appeal Case No. 1752 of 2020

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Ranjit Singh (ASI), 8360834611

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 07.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today

Information Sought:

- 1. Please provide information regarding date of confiscation of vehicle no. PB-04-N-9899 & PB-19-C-8855 including four trucks.

 2. Please provide info. Regarding FIR of such confiscation of above mentioned vehicles.

 3. Please provide information regarding personal complaints and the provide information regarding course of lawful procedure & final judgment in above mentioned confiscation.

 5. Please provide information regarding Police officer who signed above mentioned FIR & date. If not why not.

 6. Please provide information regarding officer Incharge of Mobile wing mentioned in newspaper regarding confiscated vehicles.

 7. Please provide information regarding keeping on record/information in writing if for future can be reproduced/verified. If not why not.

 8. Please provide information regarding culprits in above mentioned complaints were ever facing judicial authorities for this crime. If not why not.
- 2. Telephonically, appellant **Sh. Vivek Kumar** stated that he has received the complete information and has no objection, if the case is closed.
- **3**. Since, the complete information has already been supplied to the appellant as per the submissions made by him; therefore, the Commission opines that no further action is required in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of and closed**.

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 24.03.2021 State Information Commission

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Surinderjit Singh, (9872704655/8872229655)

S/o Late Sh. Gurcharan Singh,

Village Chak Wasan, PO Bham, Tehsil Batala, Block-Sri Hargobindpur, District Gurdaspur.

.....Appellant/Complainant Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat Chak Wassan,

Block- Sri Hargobindpur, District Gurdaspur.

Public Information Officer,

O/o BDPO, Panchayat Secretary, Sri Hargobindpur, Distt. Gurdaspur.

Complaint Case No. 1141 of 2018

Appellant: Sh. Surinderjit Singh Present:

Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh(Panchayat Secretary),

9872114341

ORDER:

1. This order may read with the reference of previous order dated 06.10.2020 heard by the bench of Ld. SIC Dr. Pawan kumar Singla. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.

Information Sought:

Particulars of information required i) Subject matter of information (ii) The Period to which the information relates

- 2. From a perusal of the relevant case records, it is noted that the complainant is aggrieved with the fact that the desired information was not provided to him. On other hand Respondent, Sh. Narinder Singh made a written submission in the court vide which he had mentioned that he will provide the sought information duly attested and the Compensation amounting Rs.2000/- to the appellant on 29.03.2021. He further added that compliance of penalty(Rs. 10,000) imposed by the Commission has been done and submitted the copy of the receipt amount (e-challan).
- 3. After hearing both the parties, going through the record of the case file and assurance of respondent Sh. Narinder Singh the case is Disposed Of with the directions to submit proof of having compensated the appellant .However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the receiving of compensation amount and the information sought.

Chandigarh Dated: 24.03.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) **State Information Commission**